
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015273-2025 

Tender

Pre-Market Engagement: C0901 Supply of TETRA Cab
Radio Antennas 

Translink

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015273

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05033f (view related notices)

Published 15 April 2025, 2:39pm

Scope 

Description

Translink is issuing this Pre-Market Engagement (PME) notice to identify potential suppliers
and determine what train-borne antenna solutions are available in the market. Translink
therefore invites interested suppliers, with a proven record in the delivery of these types of
products, to engage with Translink and complete the associated questionnaire.

The aim of this Pre-Market Engagement is to afford interested Suppliers an opportunity to
identify themselves, and their suitable products, for Translink's consideration for the
forthcoming onboard radio installation.

This is NOT a call for Tender. Please see notes on eTendersNI.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015273-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015273-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05033f


Page 2 to 5

£1 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

32352000 - Aerials and reflectors

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 May 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

8 May 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etendersni.gov.uk

Please then follow instructions on how to upload completed questionnaires.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

This is not a call for Tender. Suppliers are advised to read the contract documents section for
guidance on questionnaire.

There will not be a formal evaluation.

https://etendersni.gov.uk


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Utilities

Contracting authority 

Translink

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-7134-NRMV

22 Great Victoria Street

Belfast

BT2 7LX

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@translink.co.uk

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

mailto:procurement@translink.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Translink


		2025-06-03T19:24:24+0100
	TCPDF




